## Guidelines for the Establishment of the University of Kang Ning Scholarship for Students of Sri Lanka

Stipulated by the Scholarship and Financial Aid Committee on March 19, 2019 Approved by the University Administration Council on March 27, 2019

- 1. The *Guidelines for the Establishment of the University of Kang Ning Scholarship for Students of Sri Lanka* is stipulated to ensure the study of the Sri Lanka students of the University.
- 2. The scholarship is for students of Sri Lanka nationality who entered the University the Academic Year 106.
- 3. The scholarship covers the period of August 1, 2017 to July 31, 2011, during which tuition and dormitory fees are waived.
- 4. The fund for this scholarship comes from the University.
- 5. The *Guidelines* has passed the Scholarship and Financial Aid Committee and the University Administration Council and implemented upon the approval of the University President.